

**On Virtual Hearing**  
**CNR No. DLNW01- 0027042-2021**  
**MACT No. 159/21**

**11.11.2021**

**Today, the court is being held by way of Virtual as per Roster pursuant to the directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide letter no. 700/RG/DHC/dated 30.09.2021 and in continuation of this office's order no. 30105-30169/F2(1)/Judl/NW/RC/2021 dated, 01.10.2021 and subsequent order No. 33054-33117/F2(1)/Judl./NW/RC/2021, dt. 29.10.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (North West).**

Present: Sh. Binod Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Steps have not been taken for service of the respondents.

Let notice of the petition be issued to the respondents on filing of PF/RC and through approved courier, returnable for **03.02.2022.**

**(Sidharth Mathur)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**(NP) 11.11.2021**