

**05.05.2022**

Present: Sh. Binod Kumar Jha, Counsel for Petitioner.  
R1 & R2 unserved.  
Sh. Shashi Ranjan Kumar, Counsel for R3.

Vakalatnama filed by Sh. Shashi Ranjan Kumar, Counsel on behalf of R3. It be taken on record.

Original Disability Certificate with three copy of each certificates, OPD Cards and assessment and letter received from Dr. Baba Saheb Ambedkar Hospital. It be taken on record.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

As per the directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, matter is adjourned for purpose already fixed for 01.07.2022.

**(Reader)**  
**(R) 05.05.2022**