

**01.07.2022**

**Present:** Sh. Binod Kumar Jha, Counsel for Petitioner.  
R1 & R2 unserved.  
Sh. R.P. Mathur, Counsel for R3.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per the directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer,  
matter is adjourned for purpose already fixed for 07.09.2022.

**(Reader)**  
**(R) 01.07.2022**