

3 MACT No. 159-21
Ramesh Chandra Vs. Padam And Ors
CNR No. DLW01-007696-2019

11.01.2023.

Present: Sh. Binod Kumar Jha, Advocate Id. Counsel for petitioner
None for R1 & R2
Sh. R.P. Mathur, Id. Counsel for R3

Id. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to move application for bringing on record LRs of the petitioner.

In the meantime issue fresh notice to R1 & R2 on filing of PF/RC.
Summons be served through all modes and also under Order V rule 21 CPC.

Matter be listed, on **31.03.2023**.

(V.K. Dahiya)
ADJ-1+MACT, N/W,
Rohini Courts,
11.01.2023