

5 M A C T 159/21
RAMESH CHANDRA Vs. PADAM AND ORS

07.07.2023

Present: Sh. Binod Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for R1 and R2.
Ms. Laxmi Sagar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R3.

An application U/o XXII Rule 3 CPC for impleading of LRs of deceased petitioner has been filed. Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for respondents.

Ld. Counsel for petitioners request for short adjournment to file an application for condonation of delay in filing the application U/o XXII Rule 3 CPC.

Same be filed within a week. Advance copy be supplied to opposite parties.

Issue notice of the petition to R1 and R2 on filing of PF as well as speed post returnable for 21.07.2023.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
07.07.2023