

1 M A C T 159/21

RAMESH CHANDRA Vs. PADAM AND ORS

10.01.2024

Present: Sh Binod Kumar Jha, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.

Sh. R P Mathur, Ld. counsel for R3.

Two weeks time is given to Insurance Company to file reply to the amended petition alongwith advance copy to the petitioner.

Put up on 14.02.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
10.01.2024