

3 M A C T 159/21  
RAMESH CHANDRA Vs. PADAM AND ORS

13.03.2024

Present: Sh. Binod Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

R1 and R2 already proceeded ex-parte.

Sh. Shashi Ranjan Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for insurance company.

Ld. proxy counsel for R3 seeking time to file the reply/legal offer. Heard. One week time is granted to insurance company to file the reply/legal offer.

Put up on 24.04.2024.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**13.03.2024**