

33

MACT159/21

RAMESH CHANDRA Vs. PADAM AND ORS

29.07.2024

Present : Sh. Binod Kumar Jha and Ms. Anita Bharwaj, Ld.
counsels for the petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. R P Mathur, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance
Company.

Evidence is going on with Ld. LC.

An application for summoning the witnesses has
been moved on behalf of petitioner. As the witnesses sought to
be summoned are material to the case, hence, the application is
allowed.

Evidence is going on with Ld. LC.

Put up for report of LC on 23.10.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
29.07.2024