

22

MACT 159/21

RAMESH CHANDRA Vs. PADAM AND ORS

22.01.2025

Present: Sh. Binod Kumar Jha, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Shashi Ranjan, Ld. counsel for Insurance
Company.

Let Dr. Omvir, CMO, ESIC Hospital, Basaidarapur, Delhi and the Manager/Competent official of Vihan Textile Pvt. Ltd. Plot No. 210, Phase I, Industrial Area, HSII RSI, Sonipat, Haryana be summoned again on filing of PF returnable on NDOH.

Evidence is going on with Ld. LC. Ld. LC is directed to conclude the evidence on or before NDOH.

Put up for report of Ld. LC on 24.03.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
22.01.2025