

**22 M A C T 159/21 RAMESH CHANDRA Vs. PADAM AND
ORS**

24.03.2025

Present: Sh. Binod Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for the
petitioners.
Sh. R.P. Mathur, Ld. Counsel for R-3.

Previous order be complied with afresh.

Dasti be given as prayed for.

Put up for LC report on **30.05.2025**.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
24.03.2025