

37

MACT 159/21

RAMESH CHANDRA Vs. PADAM AND ORS

30.05.2025

Present : Ld. counsel for petitioner(through VC)
Sh. Shashi Ranjan, Ld. counsel for Insurance
Company.

An application has been moved on behalf of petitioner for summoning of the witnesses. Heard. Application perused.

The names mentioned in the application be allowed to be summoned, with LC, on filing of PF. Application disposed off.

Evidence is going on with Ld. LC. Ld. LC is directed to conclude the evidence on or before NDOH.

Put up for report of Ld. LC on 27.08.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
30.05.2025