

33 M A C T 159-21

RAMESH CHANDRA Vs. PADAM AND ORS

25.02.2026

Present: Sh. Rupesh Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner.
None for R1 & R2.
Ms. Divya Rana, Ld. proxy counsel for Insurance
Company.

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for recording
evidence. It is submitted that PE has concluded and insurance
company undertakes to complete the RE within a week.

Ld. LC is directed to file the report on **13.03.2026**.

List on **13.03.2026**.

(Vikram)

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
25.02.2026**