

34 M A C T 159/21

RAMESH CHANDRA Vs. PADAM AND ORS

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Binod Kumar Jha, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Shashi Ranjan Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for insurance (through VC).

None for remaining respondents.

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for recording evidence at the stage of RE. Ld. Local Commissioner is directed to conclude the evidence of respondents by NDOH.

Ld. LC is reminded that this is one of the oldest case and if by NDOH, RE is not concluded, the Ld. LC shall close the evidence and file the report on NDOH.

List for filing the report of Ld. Local Commissioner on 15.04.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
13.03.2026