

32 M A C T 159/21

RAMESH CHANDRA Vs. PADAM AND ORS

15.04.2026

Present: Sh. Binod Kumar Jha, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Shashi Ranjan Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for
R3/insurance.

Report of Ld. LC is not received. Issue **notice** to LC
to file report within 15 days.

The insurance company has filed PF for summoning
RTO concerned to prove the record of offending vehicle.
However, summons has not received back. Be served again
through SHO PS Gannour, Sonipat, Haryana on filing of PF, for
NDOH.

List on 29.05.2026.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

15.04.2026